A CALLER A CALL OF CAL	City of Valdez		dez	212 Chenega Ave. Valdez, AK 99686
	Agenda Statement			
File #:	21-0261 Version	: 1		
Туре:	Report	Status:	Filed	
File created:	5/5/2021	In control:	Parks and Recreation Commiss	ion
On agenda:	6/8/2021	Final action:		
Title:	Feasibility Study Contract Update			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. CSL Basic Services Statement, 2. Valdez Multi-Use Recreation Center - Itemized Budget			
Date	Ver. Action By	Action		Result

ITEM TITLE:

Feasibility Study Contract Update **<u>SUBMITTED BY:</u>** Nicholas Farline, PRCS Director

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: n/a Unencumbered Balance: n/a Funding Source: n/a

RECOMMENDATION:

Report and File

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

Recreation Department along with PRCS Director have selected CSL Perkins & Will as the contractor to complete the Multi-Use/Indoor Recreation Facility Feasibility study.

- Contracted amount is \$50,000 (approved in the 2021 budget)
- Attachment 1 CSL Basic Services Statement (Scope of work)
- Attachment 2 Valdez Multi-Use Recreation Center itemized budget